Distributor of SL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault Brands: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of GNT212G - AC/DC CONVERTER 12V 200W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
SL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault BrandsSL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault Brands
GNT212GGNT212G

Non-operating Altitude                                                 -500 to 40,000 ft Relative Humidity                                      5% to 95%, non-condensing
Vibration                                                               5 Hz – 500 Hz, 5 grms Shock                                                         MIL-STD-810E, 516.4 part IV
Model Number Key
GNT
RoHS Compliant
Product Family (GNT = Class I input, G2T = Class II input)
2
Output Power (Watts):  "2" = 200W
XX
Output Voltage: (See models chart below)
X
Enclosure Options: Blank - no enclosure; F = Fan Cover w ith "U" channel; L = L
bracket, no cover;  T = Slotted cover w ith U channel; U = U channel, no cover.
G
GNT200
Front End Series 200W AC/DC
Universal Input Power Supply      2 Year Warranty
•Wide Range Input 100-240 VAC with PFC
•Inhibit, Enable, Power Signals and Remote Sense Standard
•Power Density 10-13W/in³
•Compact (3.0” x 5.0” x 1.25”)
•High Efficiency:  90% Typical
•Main Output and Two Auxiliary Outputs
•Conducted EMI meets Class B
•Approved to CSA/EN/IEC/UL 60950-1, 2
nd
 Edition for ITE
•Approved to EN/IEC/UL60601-1 and CSA 22.2 No. 601 for Medical
•Also Available in Class II (G2T200)
•CB Report Available (for IEC60601-1 standard)
Specifications                                     All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
                               2 / 4                               2 / 4
Distributor of SL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault Brands: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of GNT212G - AC/DC CONVERTER 12V 200W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   2 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
GNT212G 12V 8.3A 12.5A 16.7A 120mV ±2% 14.0 ± 1V
GNT215G 15V 6.7A 10.0A 13.3A 150mV ±2% 17.6 ± 1V
GNT218G 18V 5.6A 8.3A 11.1A 180mV ±2% 20.8 ± 1V
GNT224G 24V 4.2A 6.3A 8.3A 240mV ±2% 27.5 ± 1V
GNT228G 28V 3.6A 5.4A 7.1A 280mV ±2% 32.0 ± 1V
GNT236G 36V 2.5A 3.9A 5.6A 360mV ±2% 42.0 ± 1V
GNT248G 48V 1.9A 2.9A 4.2A 480mV ±2% 55.0 ± 1V
Notes:
1. When the input voltage is <90Vac, derate output power by approximately 20%.